PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONIE HENDRIK BERGMAN	03/13/2007
HUBERTUS MARIA RENE CORTENRAAD	03/13/2007
SIEBE TJERK DE ZWART	03/13/2007
MICHEL CORNELIS JOSEPHUS MARIE VISSENBERG	03/13/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Koninklijke Philips Electronics N V		
Street Address:	Groenewoudseweg 1		
City:	Eindhoven		
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS		
Postal Code:	5621 BA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11995015	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)332-0615

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-332-0222

Email: JEANNE.RUSCIANO@PHILIPS.COM

Correspondent Name: ROBERT J. KRAUS Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3001

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property & Standards

Address Line 4: BRIARCLIFF MNR., NEW YORK 10510-8001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 000556 US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEANNE RUSCIANO

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 020332 FRAME: 0001

500434248

source=000556-ASSIGN#page1.tif source=000556-ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020332 FRAME: 0002

sell, and assign, and tra Electronics N.V., havi	ansfer the entire and exclusing a place of business at G d legal representatives, inc	we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named sive right, title, and interest in the following to K roenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the No luding any nominees (collectively "the Assignee	oninklijke Philips etherlands, its
is executed concur	rently herewith		
	e/us on		
		ving a Serial No.	<u>^</u>
⊠ was filed on. July 1	0, 2006, having an interna	tional Application No. PCT/IB2006/052323,	
and all rights in and to	said application, and all ot	her United States, foreign and international pate	nt applications
		oriority therefrom including, but not limited to, a	
		ttions, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, rei	
	a the right to claim priority atted on these applications.	thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title,	and interest in and to
I/We will provide my/fullest extent. Upon retestify in all legal procacts which may be necor for perfecting title the	equest at the expense of the eedings including patent p	he Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, are Assignee, I/we agree to execute all papers, take rosecutional actions and infringement actions, and interest for securing and maintaining patents on the	all rightful oaths, ad do all other such
13 March 2007	(sign name here)	Care -	, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Anthonie Hendrik BERGMAN	X
	(sign name here)		, Assignor
Date	(print name here)	Hubertus Maria Rene CORTENRAAD	
		Commence of the Commence of th	year to
3.0 Main at 10/007	(sign name here)		, Assignor
13 March 2007 Date	(print name here)	Siebe Tjerk DE ZWART	
	(cian name here)	1/1/65	Assionar

PATENT REEL: 020332 FRAME: 0003

Michel Cornelis Josephus Marie

VISSENBERG

For good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we as a below-named Assignor(s), hereby sell, and assign, and transfer the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in the following to Koninklijke Philips

	i legal representatives, inc	roenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, the Net Studing any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"	
is executed concurr	early herewith		
	208 00		
		rring a Serial No	
Swis filed on, July 1	C. 2906, having an Interns	tional Application No. PCI/IN2006/052323.	
associated therewith, b provisionals, non-provi extensions thereof, and	seed thereon, or claiming sionals divisions, continu	ther United States, foreign and international paten priority therefrom including, but not limited to, an ations, continuations-in-part, recraminations, reis thereto, and the entire and exclusive right, title, a	y and oli sees, and
isspes my and all Lette		officials in the United States and in any and all fa Nely to Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V., for I	
fulfast extent. Upon re- testify in all legal proce acts which may be nece or for perfecting title th	quest at the expense of the edings including patent p exsery, desirable, or conve	he Assigned to enjoy the firegoing right, title, and Assigned, Uwe agree to execute all papers, take a resecutional actions and infringement actions, and nient for securing and maintaining patents on the	sli rightful oaths. .do all other such
a secretary contrast of		in meneralian	مناشعة والمساوحة
Date	(sign name bere) (print name here)	Anthonic Hendrik BERGMAN	, Assignor
13 March 2007 Date	(sign name here)	2 Jawl. Hobertos Maria Rone CORTENBAAD	, Assigner
Date	(sign dame here) (print name here)	Siebe Tjerk DE ZWART	, Assigner
Date	(sign name hare) (print same here)	Michal Cornelis Jasephus Marie	, Assignor

VISSENBERG

PATENT REEL: 020332 FRAME: 0004

RECORDED: 01/08/2008